WIND PROJECTS under FIT SYSTEM (For Conversion from Pre-development to Development/Commercial Stage) as of June 28, 2013

DATE OF ISSUANCE
OF CALL FOR FIT

DECLARED
CAPACITY

CONTRACT DATE OF

REGION
CONVERSION

PROVINCE CITY / MUNICIPALITY PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME ACTION TAKEN BY THE DEVELOPER ACTION TAKEN BY DOE

NO. SYSTEM

MW
( ) NOMINATION

| llocos Norte

llocos Norte

[} Cagayan

Burgos-Pasuquin

Saoit-Nagsurot-Burgos

Caparispisan-Pagudpud

Pagudpud

Claveria

Sanchez Mira

Pasuquin-Burgos Wind Power
Project

Burgos Wind Power Project

Caparispisan-Pagudpud Wind
Power Project

Balaoi-Pagudpud Wind Power
Project 1

Balaoi-Pagudpud Wind Power
Project 2

Claveria Wind Power Project

Sanchez Mira Wind Power
Project

Energy Logics Philippines,
Inc.

EDC Burgos Wind Power
Corporation

Northern Luzon UPC Asia
Corporation

Energy Development
Corporation

Northern Luzon UPC Asia
Corporation

FirstMaxpower International

Corporation

FirstMaxpower International

Corporation

WESC NO.
2009-09-001

WESC NO.
2009-09-004

WESC NO.
2009-09-005

WESC NO.
2010-02-040

WESC NO.
2010-02-038

WESC NO.
2010-02-036

WESC NO.
2010-02-035

48

87

81

84

26

22

50

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

e With DOC dated 26 December 2012.
* No response on the Call for FIT System
Nomination.

¢ With DOC dated 07 September 2012.
¢ Submitted additional requirements on
13 March 2013.

¢ With DOC dated 26 September 2012.
¢ Submitted additional requirements on
06 May 2013.

¢ With DOC dated 15 February 2013.
* No response on the Call for FIT System
Nomination.

¢ With DOC dated 26 September 2012.
¢ Submitted additional requirements on
28 May 2013.

¢ With DOC dated 28 January 2013.
¢ Submitted additional requirements on
13 March 2013.

¢ With DOC dated 05 November 2012.
* No response on the Call for FIT System
Nomination.

Confirmed DOC and approved WESC
Conversion to Development Stage
on 16 May 2013.

5/16/2013

Evaluation completed.

Under evaluation.

Awaiting for the submission of
compliant 5-Year Work Plan and
additional requirements.



REGION PROVINCE

IV-A Laguna

\Y/| Aklan

Guimaras

Negros Occidental

Grand Total

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

Lumban-Kalayaan

Tanay-Pililla, Mabitac-Rizal

Nabas-Buruanga-Malay

San Lorenzo

Pulupandan

PROJECT NAME

Lumban-Kalayaan Wind Power

Project

Tanay-Pililla Wind Power
Project

Nabas Wind Power Project

San Lorenzo Wind Power
Project

Pulupandan Wind Power
Project

COMPANY NAME

Alternergy Philippine
Holdings Corporation

Alternergy Wind One
Corporation

PetroGreen Energy
Corporation

Trans-Asia Renewable
Energy Corporation

FirstMaxpower International
Corporation

CONTRACT

NO.

WESC NO.
2009-10-019

WESC NO.
2009-10-018

WESC NO.
2009-09-002

WESC NO.
2009-10-009

WESC NO.
2010-02-037

DECLARED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

50

67.5

50

54

50

WIND PROJECTS under FIT SYSTEM (For Conversion from Pre-development to Development/Commercial Stage) as of June 28, 2013

DATE OF ISSUANCE
OF CALL FOR FIT

SYSTEM

NOMINATION

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

ACTION TAKEN BY THE DEVELOPER

e With DOC dated 22 December 2011.
* No response on the Call for FIT System
Nomination.

¢ With DOC dated 11 October 2012.
¢ Submitted additional requirements on
05 March 2013.

¢ With DOC dated 24 January 2013.
e Submitted additional requirements on
03 May 2013.

e With DOC dated 17 December 2012.
¢ Submitted additional requirements on
22 March 2013.

¢ With DOC dated 23 January 2013.
* No response on the Call for FIT System
Nomination.

ACTION TAKEN BY DOE

Confirmed DOC and approved WESC
Conversion to Development Stage
on 16 May 2013.

Confirmed DOC and approved WESC
Conversion to Development Stage
on 31 May 2013.

Confirmed DOC and approved WESC
Conversion to Development Stage
on 16 May 2013.

DATE OF
CONVERSION

5/16/2013

5/31/2013

5/16/2013




