WIND PROJECTS under FIT SYSTEM (For Conversion from Pre-development to Development/Commercial Stage) as of June 28, 2013

REGION	PROVINCE	CITY / MUNICIPALITY	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	CONTRACT NO.	DECLARED CAPACITY (MW)	DATE OF ISSUANCE OF CALL FOR FIT SYSTEM NOMINATION	ACTION TAKEN BY THE DEVELOPER	ACTION TAKEN BY DOE	DATE OF CONVERSION
ı	Ilocos Norte	Burgos-Pasuquin	Pasuquin-Burgos Wind Power Project	Energy Logics Philippines, Inc.	WESC NO. 2009-09-001	48	2/21/2013	With DOC dated 26 December 2012. No response on the Call for FIT System Nomination.		
		Saoit-Nagsurot-Burgos	Burgos Wind Power Project	EDC Burgos Wind Power Corporation	WESC NO. 2009-09-004	87	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 07 September 2012. Submitted additional requirements on 13 March 2013. 	Confirmed DOC and approved WESC Conversion to Development Stage on 16 May 2013.	5/16/2013
	llocos Norte	Caparispisan-Pagudpud	Caparispisan-Pagudpud Wind Power Project	Northern Luzon UPC Asia Corporation	WESC NO. 2009-09-005	81	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 26 September 2012. Submitted additional requirements on 06 May 2013. 	Evaluation completed.	
		Pagudpud	Balaoi-Pagudpud Wind Power Project 1	Energy Development Corporation	WESC NO. 2010-02-040	84	2/21/2013	With DOC dated 15 February 2013. No response on the Call for FIT System Nomination.		
			Balaoi-Pagudpud Wind Power Project 2	Northern Luzon UPC Asia Corporation	WESC NO. 2010-02-038	26	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 26 September 2012. Submitted additional requirements on 28 May 2013. 	Under evaluation.	
II	Cagayan	Claveria	Claveria Wind Power Project	First Maxpower Internationa Corporation	WESC NO. 2010-02-036	22	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 28 January 2013. Submitted additional requirements on 13 March 2013. 	Awaiting for the submission of compliant 5-Year Work Plan and additional requirements.	
		Sanchez Mira	Sanchez Mira Wind Power Project	FirstMaxpower Internationa Corporation	WESC NO. 2010-02-035	50	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 05 November 2012. No response on the Call for FIT System Nomination. 		

WIND PROJECTS under FIT SYSTEM (For Conversion from Pre-development to Development/Commercial Stage) as of June 28, 2013

REGIO		CITY / MUNICIPALITY	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	CONTRACT NO.	DECLARED CAPACITY (MW)	DATE OF ISSUANCE OF CALL FOR FIT SYSTEM NOMINATION	ACTION TAKEN BY THE DEVELOPER	ACTION TAKEN BY DOE	DATE OF CONVERSION
IV-A	Laguna	Lumban-Kalayaan	Lumban-Kalayaan Wind Power Project	Alternergy Philippine Holdings Corporation	WESC NO. 2009-10-019	50	2/21/2013	With DOC dated 22 December 2011. No response on the Call for FIT System Nomination.		
		Tanay-Pililla, Mabitac-Rizal	Tanay-Pililla Wind Power Project	Alternergy Wind One Corporation	WESC NO. 2009-10-018	67.5	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 11 October 2012. Submitted additional requirements on 05 March 2013. 	Confirmed DOC and approved WESC Conversion to Development Stage on 16 May 2013.	5/16/2013
VI	Aklan	Nabas-Buruanga-Malay	Nabas Wind Power Project	PetroGreen Energy Corporation	WESC NO. 2009-09-002	50	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 24 January 2013. Submitted additional requirements on 03 May 2013. 	Confirmed DOC and approved WESC Conversion to Development Stage on 31 May 2013.	5/31/2013
	Guimaras	San Lorenzo	San Lorenzo Wind Power Project	Trans-Asia Renewable Energy Corporation	WESC NO. 2009-10-009	54	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 17 December 2012. Submitted additional requirements on 22 March 2013. 	Confirmed DOC and approved WESC Conversion to Development Stage on 16 May 2013.	5/16/2013
	Negros Occidental	Pulupandan	Pulupandan Wind Power Project	First Maxpower Internationa Corporation	WESC NO. 2010-02-037	50	2/21/2013	 With DOC dated 23 January 2013. No response on the Call for FIT System Nomination. 		
Grand Total										